TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMR Corporation		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Airlines, Inc.	
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Blvd.	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 1766182		AMERICAN AADVANTAGE FUNDS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeactions@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12901/277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Avsec
Signature:	/Andrew J. Avsec/
Date:	09/04/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0080 3H \$40.00 1/6618

900142569

source=AMR Assignment#page1.tif source=AMR Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMR CORPORTION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the service mark listed in the attached Schedule A, all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said mark (hereafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN AIRLINES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76155 ("Assignee"), is a successor to the existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains, and all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment for the purpose of assigning the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the aforesaid, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark, and related damages, together with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and all registrations thereof or applications therefor, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, now for then, effective as of January 1, 2008.

Dated effective as of: January 1, 2008

By: Its Duly Authorized Representative

STATE OF TEXAS

) SS.

COUNTY OF TARRANT

AMR CORPORATION

By: Its Duly Authorized Representative

On this the 3 day of <u>setting</u> 2009, before me appeared <u>Nengeth Winberly</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on behalf of AMR CORPORATION.

Belida Jallu

BELINDA POTTER
Notory Public,
State of Testas
Comm. Exp. 02-26-12

SCHEDULE A

Mark 3	Serial No.	Registration No.	Status
AMERICAN AADVANTAGE FUNDS	74170565	1766182	Registered

RECORDED: 09/04/2009